# OP \$40.00 3492659

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM471214

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BPB Marco Inc.		01/01/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CertainTeed Gypsum Finishing Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Moores Road	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3492659	MARCO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2153591597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.981.4229

Email: catalant@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa Catalano, Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143520.0002/06976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Pearlman, Pepper Hamilton
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline L. Pearlman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BPB Marco Inc to CT Gypsum Finishing Products Inc DE Name Change 01-Jan-2007#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006341 FRAME: 0074

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:18 PM 12/20/2006 FILED 06:14 PM 12/20/2006 SRV 061171176 - 2671631 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### BPB MARCO INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Secretary of BPB Marco Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is BPB Marco Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 15, 1996.

THIRD: Article FIRST of said Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated as follows:

"The name of the corporation is CertainTeed Gypsum Finishing Products, Inc."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment has been adopted by the directors and sole stockholder of the Corporation.

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment will be effective ANUACI 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secretary of the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be issued this day of Dendel, 2006.

BPB MARCOANC.

D. Lawrence Rayburn

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006341 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 04/25/2018